

Ωmega

User Maual

External Power Bank for Digital Products



OMP5X

Connectors and Cable



USB CABLE



microUSB Coby miniUSB Nokia iPhone



AC/DC Adaptor

Users Manual

ENGLISH:

About Power banks:

1. Accessories included in the set:

1. For charging: USB cable and Power Adaptor 220V/5VDC
2. Tips for charging electronic devices: iPhone/iPad, micro USB, mini 5pin, Nokia, Coby
3. User Manual.

2. Specifications and technical parameters:

1. Capacity: 5000mAh (Li-Polymer)
2. Input: DC5V / 1A
3. Output: DC5V / 1A
4. Charge time: about 7 hours
5. Cycle Life: 500 times

3. Terms of Use:

-10 °C ~ 40 °C: operating temperature

-20 °C ~ 50 °C: Storage Temperature

For safe operation, please observe the following items:

- Please do not use near water and moisture places
- Please do not disassemble
- Please do not shake.

Instructions for use:

1. Power bank indicator lamp:

Switch button on. Level of Power bank charging:

- 100% battery - 4 LED lights up
- less than 75% battery - 3 LED lights up
- less than 50% battery - 2 LED lights up
- less than 25% battery - 1 LED lights up

2. How to charge Power bank:

Connect USB cable to PC USB port or connect USB cable to attached Power Adaptor 220V/5VDC if charging via wall electricity socket. The other end of cable please connect via micro USB to Input at Power bank. Charge Power bank for 7 hours.

3. How to charge your electronic device using Power bank:

Connect USB cable to your electronic device using proper tip attached to Power bank. Other end of cable connect to Power bank USB Output. Switch On/Off button On. Your electronic device is charging now. Charge your electronic device for 8 hours.

Istrukcja obsługi

POLISH:

O Power banku:

1. Akcesoria w zestawie:

1. Do ładowania: kabel USB i zasilacz 220V/5VDC
2. Typy końcówek do ładowania urządzeń elektronicznych: iPhone/iPad, micro USB, mini 5pin, Nokia, Coby
3. Instrukcja obsługi.

2. Specyfikacja i parametry techniczne:

1. Pojemność: 5000mAh (Li-Polymer)
2. WE: DC5V / 1A
3. WY: DC5V / 1A
4. Czas ładowania: ok. 7 godzin
5. Żywotność: 500 cykli

3. Warunki użytkowania:

- 10 °C ~ 40 °C: temperatura pracy
- 20 °C ~ 50 °C: temperatura przechowywania urządzenia

W celu bezpiecznego użytkowania:

- nie używać Power banku w pobliżu wody oraz w miejscach o dużej wilgotności
- nie otwierać urządzenia
- nie narażać Power banku na wstrząsy

Instrukcja użytkowania:

1. Wskaźniki poziomu naładowania akumulatora Power bank'u :

Włączyć urządzenie – Power button ON. Wskazania poziomu naładowania:

- 100% - świecą się 4 LED'y
- poniżej 75% - świecą się 3 LED'y
- poniżej 50% - świecą się 2 LED'y
- poniżej 25% - świeci się 1 LED

2. Jak naładować Power bank:

Podłączyć kabel USB do portu USB komputera lub połączyć kabel USB do załączonego zasilacza 220V/5VDC jeśli chcemy naładować urządzenie z sieci elektrycznej. Drugi koniec kabla połączyć poprzez końcówkę micro USB do WE w Power bank's. Ładować Power bank przez 7 godzin.

3. Jak naładować Twoje urządzenie elektroniczne korzystając z Power bank'u:

Podłączyć kabel USB do Twojego urządzenia elektrycznego, a następnie używając jednej z załączonych końcówek, podłączyć drugi koniec kabla do Power bank'u do gniazda WY. Załączyć Power bank poprzez On/Off button. Twoje urządzenie elektryczne jest już ładowane. Ładować 8 godzin.

Bedienungshandbuch

GERMAN:

Über Powerbank:

1. Zubehör im Set enthalten:

1. USB-Kabel und Netzteil 220V/5VDC
2. Aufsätze zum Aufladen elektronischer Geräte: iPhone / iPad, micro USB, mini 5pin, Nokia, Coby
3. Benutzerhandbuch.

2. Technische Parameter:

1. Kapazität: 5000mAh (Li-Polymer)
2. Input: DC5V / 1A
3. Ausgang: DC5V / 1A
4. Ladezeit: ca. 7 Stunden
5. Lebensdauer: 500 mal

3. Nutzungsbedingungen:

- 10 °C ~ 40 °C: Betriebstemperatur
- 20 °C ~ 50 °C: Lagertemperatur

Für einen sicheren Betrieb, beachten Sie bitte folgende Punkte:

- Nicht in nasser, feuchter Umgebung einsetzen.
- Nicht öffnen.
- Nicht schütteln.

Bedienungsanleitung:

1. Akkuladezustand Anzeigen:

- 100% - 4 LEDs leuchten
- Unter 75% - 3 LEDs leuchten
- Unterhalb von 50% - 2 LEDs leuchten
- Unter 25% - 1 LED leuchtet

2. Um Powerbank aufzuladen:

Verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel an den USB-Port oder das USB-Kabel an den beigegeführten 220V/5VDC Adapter.

Andere Seite des Kabels mit der Micro-USB-Spitze an Eingang an Powerbank verbinden. Aufladen 7 Stunden lang.

3. So laden Sie Ihr elektronisches Gerät mit Powerbank:

Verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel an Ihr elektronisches Gerät mit dem richtigen Aufsatz an Power Bank. Andere Ende des Kabels an Power Bank USB-Ausgang anschließen. On / Off-Taste drücken. Ihr elektronisches Gerät ist nun geladen.

Manuel

FRENCH:

A propos du bloque de chargement :

1. Accessoires inclus dans l'équipement:

1. Pour chargement: câble USB et secteur de chargement 220V/5VDC
2. Embouts pour chargement des appareils : iPhone/iPad, micro USB, mini 5pin, Nokia, Coby
3. Manuelle d'utilisation.

2. Spécifications et paramètres techniques :

1. Capacité: 5000mAh (Li-Polymère)
2. Entrée: DC5V / 1A
3. Sortie : DC5V / 1A
4. Temps de chargement: Près de 7 heures
5. Durée de vie : 500 utilisation

3. Termes d'utilisation :

- 10 °C ~ 40 °C: Température d'utilisation
- 20 °C ~ 50 °C: Température de chargement.

Pour la sécurité d'utilisation , veuillez bien suivre les instructions suivantes :

- Ne pas utiliser dans les places moisies et humides.
- Ne pas désassembler.
- Ne pas trop sécouer..

Instructions pour utilisation:

1. Les indications lumineuses du bloque de chargement :

Allumer . Le niveau de chargement du bloque :

- | | | |
|-------------------------------|---------|----------|
| - 100% de la batterie | - 4 LED | allumées |
| - Moins de 75% de la batterie | - 3 LED | allumées |
| - Moins de 50% de la batterie | - 2 LED | allumées |
| - Moins de 25% de la batterie | - 1 LED | allumée |

2. Comment charger le bloque:

Connecter le câble USB au port USB du pc ou connecter le câble USB au secteur de chargement 220V/5VDC si le chargement serait à travers une prise murale . Connecter l'autre embout "micro USB" à l'entrée "input" du bloque de chargement. Charger pour 7 heures.

3. Comment charger votre appareil par le bloque:

Connecter le câble USB à votre appareil en utilisant l'embout approprié . L'autre bout du câble doit être connecté à la sortie "Output" du bloque. Allumer. Votre appareil se chargera. Pour 8 heures.

Manuale

ITALIAN:

Il Power Bank:

1. Akcesoria inclusi:

1. Prima Ricarica: cavo USB e AC 220V/5VDC
2. Secondo Tipi di consigli per la ricarica di dispositivi elettronici: iPhone / iPad, micro USB, Mini 5pin, Nokia, Coby
3. Istruzioni per l'uso.

2. Secondo Caratteristiche e parametri tecnici:

1. Prima Capacità: 5000mAh (Li-Polymer)
2. Secondo CE: DC5V / 1A
3. Uscita: DC5V / 1A
4. Tempo di ricarica: circa 7 ore
5. Vita: 500 cicli

3. Condizioni di utilizzo:

- 10 °C ~ 40 °C: temperatura di funzionamento
- 20 °C ~ 50 °C: temperatura dispositivi di archiviazione

Per una manipolazione sicura:

- Non usare il banco di alimentazione in prossimità di acqua o in zone con elevata umidità
- Non aprire l'unità
- Non esporre la banca a scioccare Potenza

Istruzioni per l'uso:

1. Prima Livello di potenza della batteria di indicatori di potenza bank'u:

Accendere il dispositivo - Power ON. Indicare il livello di carica:

- 100% - 4 LED si accendono
- Inferiore al 75% - 3 LED si illuminano
- Inferiore al 50% - 2 LED si illuminano
- Inferiore a 25% - 1 LED acceso

2. Secondo Per caricare la banca di potere:

Collegare il cavo USB alla porta USB del computer o collegare il cavo USB alla allegata 220V/5VDC adattatore se si desidera caricare il dispositivo dalla rete. l'altra estremità del collegare tramite cavo micro USB punta al potere di mercato della CE. Potenza di carica mercato per 7 ore.

3. Per caricare il dispositivo elettronico che utilizza la bank Potenza:

Collegare il cavo USB al dispositivo elettrico, e quindi utilizzando uno dei terminali collegati, collegare l'altra estremità del cavo alla presa di alimentazione bank'u WY. Interruttore di accensione sulla riva del tasto On / Off. L'apparecchiatura elettrica è carica. Caricare 8 ore.

Manual de utilizare:

ROMANIAN:

Despre produsul power bank:

1. Accessories incluse în setul:

1. Pentru încărcare: cablu USB și de alimentare Adaptor 220V/5VDC
2. Indrumari pentru încărcarea dispozitivelor electronice: iPhone / iPad, micro USB, mini 5pin, Nokia, Coby
3. Manual de utilizare.

2. Caietul de sarcini și parametri tehnici:

1. Capacitate: 5000mAh (Li-Polymer)
2. Intrare: DC5V / 1A
3. Ieșire: DC5V / 1A
4. Timp de incarcare: aproximativ 7 ore
5. Ciclului de viață: 500 de ori

3. Conditii de utilizare:

-10 °C ~ 40 °C: temperatura de funcționare

-20 °C ~ 50 °C: Temperatura de depozitare

Pentru funcționarea în condiții de siguranță, vă rugăm să respectați următoarele elemente:

- Te rog să nu utilizezi în apropierea locurilor de apă și umiditate
- Te rog, nu demontați
- Te rog, nu se agită.

Instrucțiuni de utilizare:

1. Power Bank lampă indicatoare:

Comuta butonul de pe. Nivelul băncii de putere de încărcare:

- Baterie de 100% - 4 LED-uri de până
- Mai puțin de 75% baterie - 3 lumini LED sus
- Mai puțin de 50% baterie - 2 LED-uri de până
- Mai puțin de 25% baterie - 1 LED-ul în sus

2. Cum de a percepe banca Putere:

Conectați cablul USB la portul USB al calculatorului sau conectați cablul USB la adaptorul de alimentare anexat 220V/5VDC dacă încărcarea prin priza electrică de perete. Celălalt capăt al cablului vă rugăm să vă conectați prin intermediul micro USB de la intrare la banci Putere. Încărcați banca de alimentare timp de 7 ore.

3. Cum de a încărca aparatul electronic utilizând banca Putere:

Conectați cablul USB la aparat electronic utilizând vârful adecvat atașat la banca de putere. Celălalt capăt al cablului de alimentare conecta la banca de ieșire USB. Comuta butonul On / Off On. Ai dispozitiv electronic se încarcă acum. Încărcați dispozitivul electronic pentru 8 ore.

Manual del Usuario

SPAIN:

Acerca de Power banks:

1. Accesorios incluidos en el set:

1. Para cargarlo: Cable USB y adaptador de corriente 220V/5VDC
2. Enchufes para diferentes dispositivos electrónicos: iPhone/iPad, micro USB, mini 5pin, Nokia, Coby
3. Manual para el usuario.

2. Especificaciones y parámetros técnicos:

1. Capacidad: 5000mAh (Litio-Polimero)
2. Entrada de Energía: DC5V / 1A
3. Salida de Energía: DC5V / 1A
4. Tiempo de carga: Al rededor de 7 horas
5. Ciclo de Vida: 500 veces

3. Condiciones de uso:

-10 °C ~ 40 °C: Temperatura para usarlo

-20 °C ~ 50 °C: Temperatura especial sin uso

Para un trabajo seguro, por favor observe las siguientes indicaciones:

- Por favor no usarlo ni cerca de agua ni en sitios húmedos
- Por favor no desarmarlo
- Por favor no sacudirlo

Instrucciones de Uso:

1. Luz indicadora de carga del adaptador:

Presionar el botón. Nivel de carga del adaptador :

- | | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| - 100% batería | - 4 LED encendidos |
| - Menos del 75% batería | - 3 LED encendidos |
| - Menos del 50% batería | - 2 LED encendidos |
| - Menos del 25% batería | - 1 LED encendido |

2. Como cargar el Power Bank:

Conectar el cable USB al Puerto USB del ordenador o conectar el cable USB a un adaptador de corriente 220V/5VDC si la carga vía corriente de pared. El otro extremo del cable lo conecta a través del micro USB para así cargar el Power Bank, cargarlo por 7 horas.

3. Como cargar los dispositivos electrónicos usando el Power Bank:

Conectar el cable USB a el dispositivo electronico usando los pins que trae adjunto el Power Bank. El otro extremo del cable conectarlo al Power Bank. Encenderlo y desde ese momento su dispositivo estará cargando. Puede cargar sus dispositivos por 8 horas.

Руководство пользователя

RUSSIAN:

О Power bank:

1. Аксессуары какие входят в комплект поставки:

1. Для зарядки: USB кабель и адаптер питания 220V/5VDC
2. для зарядки электронных устройств: iPhone / iPad, микро-USB, мини 5pin, Nokia, Coby
3. Руководство пользователя.

2. Технические характеристики и технические параметры:

1. Емкость: 5000 mAh (Li-Polymer)
2. Вход: 5 В постоянного тока / 1А
3. Выход: 5 В постоянного тока / 1А
4. Время зарядки: около 7 часов
5. Жизненный цикл: 500 раз

3. Условия использования:

- 10 °C ~ 40 °C: температура эксплуатации
- 20 °C ~ 50 °C: температура хранения

Для безопасной эксплуатации, пожалуйста, соблюдайте следующие пункты:

- Пожалуйста, не используйте рядом с водой и влажными местами
- Пожалуйста, не разбирайте
- Пожалуйста, не трясите.

Инструкция по применению:

1. Показатели уровня зарядки аккумулятора Power Bank:

Включите устройство - Power ON кнопку. Показатели уровня заряда:

- 100% - 4 светодиода загораются
- Ниже 75% - 3 светодиода загораются
- Ниже 50% - 2 светодиода загораются
- Ниже 25% - 1 светодиод горит

2. Чтобы зарядить Power bank:

Подключите USB кабель к USB-порту компьютера или подключите кабель USB к прилагаемому адаптеру 20V/5VDC, если хотите зарядить устройство от сети. Другой конец кабеля подключите через микро-USB к входной мощности в Power bank. Заряжайте Power bank в течение 7 часов.

3. Как заряжать электронные устройства с помощью Power Bank:

Подключите USB-кабель к электронным устройством с помощью наконечника прикрепленного к Power Bank. Другой конец кабеля подключите к выходу USB Power Bank. Включить / выключить кнопку On. Ваше электронное устройство заряжается сейчас. Заряжайте Ваше электронные устройства в течение 8 часов.

Ωmega